






LEGACY LAND TRUST SOCIETY

Statement of Financial Position
December 31,2023

2023 2022

ASSETS

CURRENT
Cash
Goods and services tax recoverable

CONSERVATION EASEMENTS (Nofe 6)

INTERNALLY RESTRICTED CASH AND CASH
EQUIVALENTS (Note 4)

INVESTMENTS (Nofe 5)

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

CURRENT
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities
CEBA loan payable (Note 7)

DEFERRED CONTRIBUTIONS - ALTGP (Note 8)

DEFERRED CONTRIBUTIONS - OTHER (Note 9)

NET ASSETS

10,999 $ 11,000
- 60.000

158,844 $
1.49

222,951
2.566

160,293

7,999,300

965,254

359,917

225,517

7,453,300

1,031,661

152,134

10,999

783,388

s,106

71,000

690,422

10,157

Donald E. Greenfreld - Chairmanof the fuard

Douglas M. Collister -Treasurer

The accompanying notes are an Integral part of these fihancial statements






















